

OD-03-05

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No: GA/1/2025
WPO/414/2025
Arijit Das & Ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

IA No: GA/2/2025
WPO/414/2025
Arijit Das & Ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

IA No: GA/3/2025
WPO/414/2025
Arijit Das & Ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Before:

The Hon'ble Justice RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY

Date: 13th January 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty, Advocate
for the petitioner

Ms. Koyeli Bhattacharyya, Advocate
for the W.B. Municipal Service Commission

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee, Advocate
Ms. Piyali Sengupta, Advocate
Ms. Tanushree Dastgupta, Advocate
for the KMC

The Court: 1. Affidavit-in-reply filed in the writ petition in Court today is taken on record.

2. After arguing the matters for some time Mr. Chakraborty, learned advocate representing the petitioners would submit that he

would not like to press the applications being IA No: GA/1/2025 and IA No: GA/3/2025, since the writ petition is otherwise ready for hearing and affidavits have already been exchanged.

3. Accordingly let GA/1/2025 and IA No: GA/3/2025 stand dismissed as withdrawn.

4. The municipal authorities shall be at liberty to file the affidavit-in-opposition to the application being IA: GA/2/2025 with an advance copy to the petitioners by 19th January 2026. Affidavit-in-reply to the same be filed by the petitioners on or before the matter is taken up next.

5. List the application being IA No: GA/2/2025 and the writ petition on 22nd January 2026 at 1 PM.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)