

OD- 45

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2025
In WPO/414/2025

ARIJIT DAS AND ORS.
Vs
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY
Date: 29th January, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty, Advocate
Mrs. J. Das, Adv.
for the petitioner

Ms. Koyeli Bhattacharyya, Advocate
for the W.B. Municipal Service Commission

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee, Advocate
Ms. Tanushree Dastgupta, Advocate
for the KMC

1. Let the matter stand released from the list.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)

gb/akg