

OD(SL)-1

WPO/414/2025
IA No.GA/2/2025

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ARIJIT DAS AND ORS.

-VERSUS-

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KAUSIK CHANDA

Date : 4th February, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Tanushree Das, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Koyeli Bhattacharyya, Adv.

...for the WB Municipal Service Commission.

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Tanushree Dasgupta, Adv.

...for the KMC.

The Court: Heard Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty, learned Advocate
appearing for the petitioner.

On the prayer of the Corporation, list this matter tomorrow (05.02.2026)
at 2:00 p.m.

(KAUSIK CHANDA, J.)