

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/414/2025
IA NO: GA/2/2025

ARIJIT DAS AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KAUSIK CHANDA
Date :05th February, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Raghunath Chakroborty, Adv.
Ms. Tanusree Das, Adv.
..for the petitioner.

Ms. Sonal Sinha, Ld. A.G.P.
Mr. Gourav Das, Adv.
..for the state/ respondent nos. 1 and 2

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Tanushree Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Piyali Sengupta, Adv.
..for the K.M.C.

Ms. Koyeli Bhattacharyya, Adv.
..for the West Bengal Municipal Service Commission.

The Court:Leave is granted to the petitioners to file a supplementary affidavit. A copy of the supplementary affidavit has already been served upon the learned advocates appearing for the respondents.

Learned Advocate appearing for the petitioners seeks time to file an application for amendment. Let such amendment application be filed by February 9, 2026, with an advance copy served upon the learned advocates appearing for the respondents.

The respondents shall be at liberty to file their reply to the amendment application within a period of seven days thereafter.

List this matter on February 18, 2026.

(KAUSIK CHANDA,

J.)

Arsad