

OD-1

WPO/414/2025
IA No.GA/2/2025
GA/4/2026

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ARIJIT DAS AND ORS.

-VERSUS-

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KAUSIK CHANDA

Date : 18th February, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Tanushree Das, Adv.

Ms. Sabnam Sultana, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

Ms. Sonal Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Das, Adv.

...for the State.

Mr. Koyeli Bhattacharyya, Adv.

...for the WB Municipal Service Commission.

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Tanushree Dasgupta, Adv.

Ms. Piyali Sengupta, Adv.

...for the KMC.

The Court: Leave is granted to the petitioner to use a supplementary affidavit to the amendment application.

List the matter one week hence.

(KAUSIK CHANDA, J.)