

od 6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE.

WPO/414/2025  
IA NO: GA/2/2025

ARIJIT DAS AND ORS  
VS  
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE KAUSIK CHANDA  
Date: 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.

*Appearance :*  
*Mr. R. Chakraborty, Adv. ...for petitioners.*

*Ms. Koyeli Bhattacharyya, Adv. ...for West  
Bengal Municipal Service Commission.*

*Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee, Adv.  
Ms. Tanushree Dasgupta, Adv. ...for KMC.*

*Ms. Sonal Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Gourav Das, Adv. ...for State.*

The Court: Amended writ petition filed before this Court is taken  
on record.

List the matter on 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2026, under the same heading.

(KAUSIK CHANDA, J.)

pkd.