

O-4

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/414/2025
IA NO: GA/2/2025

ARIJIT DAS AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KAUSIK CHANDA
Date : April 06, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. R. N. Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. M. Das, Adv.
... for the petitioner.

Ms. Koyeli Bhattacharyya, Adv.
... for WBMSC.

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Tanushree Dasgupta, Adv.
... for the KMC.

Ms. Sonal Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gourav Das, Adv.
... for the State.

The Court: Let the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the Corporation be kept with the records.

Petitioners will be at liberty to file the affidavit-in-reply within a period of one week from date.

List this matter on 20th April, 2026.

It is submitted on behalf of the Corporation that due to enforcement of Model Code of Conduct by the Election Commission of India, the Corporation, in the meantime, shall not proceed further with the appointment process.

(KAUSIK CHANDA, J.)